

MAC case No. 88 of 2023 (CIS NO-88/2023)
CNR Number :WBDD01-001529-2023 (JO Code : WB00830)

Present : Mr. S.K. Pathak

05/13-12-2023 The case is fixed for SR/AD.

Petitioner and O.P. No. 3(Mampi Roy) are represented through Id. Advocates.

O.P./Insurance (Oriental Ins. Com.) appears today with fresh vokatnama and files a petition to file W.O. which is considered and allowed. Regular P.O. is on leave.

SR against OP/Owner (Nirmal Roy) is received after service but he does not turn up today. Let the matter be heard ex parte against O.P./OWNER no.16(i), Nirmal Roy.

No SR is received from O.P./Owner no.16(ii) & O.P./Insurance no. 17(i).

Fix **13-03-2024** for SR/AD of O.P./Owner no.16(ii) & O.P./Insurance no. 17(i) and W.O. by Oriental Insurance Company LTD.

D/C by me

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.