

MAC case No. 88 of 2023 (CIS NO-88/2023)  
CNR Number :WBDD01-001529-2023 (JO Code : WB00779)

Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

**10/04-01-2025** The case is fixed for SR/AD of O.P./TATA AIG Gen. Ins. Petitioner and O.P. No. ii( Oriental Insurance Company) & 3(Mampi Roy) are represented through Id. Advocates.

No SR is received from O.P./O.P./TATA AIG Gen. Ins.

Claimant is directed to put in fresh requisites upon O.P./TATA AIG Gen. Ins. [17(i)].

Fix **10-03-2025** for SR/AD of O.P./TATA AIG Gen. Ins. Requisites in the meantime.

D/C by me

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.